

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Placement of I/c Chief Education Officer & equivalent as I/c Joint Director in School Education Department.

## Government Order No. 282 - JK (Edu) of 2024. Dated. 26-07-2024.

In continuation to Government Order No. 277-JK(Edu) of 2024 Dated 24.07.2024, Sh. Abdul Hamid Fani, Incharge Chief Education Officer, Srinagar is hereby placed as I/c Joint Director in his own pay and grade for a period of six months or till the post is filled up on regular basis through DPC / PSC under rules, whichever is earlier.

Consequent upon above, Sh. Abdul Hamid Fani shall work on the post of Joint Director, Secondary Education, Directorate of School Education Kashmir till further orders. The other conditions shall remain same as contained in Government Order No. 277-JK(Edu) of 2024 Dated 24.07.2024.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

**Sd/-**(Alok Kumar)IRS, Principal Secretary to the Government. Dated: 26.07.2024.

No: Edu-SCERT/8/2022-01

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary, J & K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

- 2. Director SCERT, J&K.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Board of School Education.
- 4. Director School Education Jammu / Kashmir.
- 5. Project Director, Samagra Shiksha.
- 6. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K UT.
- 7. Concerned Officer for compliance
- 8. All Chief Education Officers.
- 9. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 10. I/c Website.
- 11. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

26.07.2024

(Thannaji Bhat), Under Secretary to the Government